‘ RENAISSANCE
- GOLD INC. -

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Entity Name ' Renaissance Gold Inc.
Reporting Year From 2017-07-01 To: 2018-06-30 Date submitted 2019-01-04
= - Report Version
Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number E917045 L onainlone o E
(® Amended Report 2

Oth.er SUt.)SIdIa"es liclides Renaissance Exploration Inc., Kinetic Gold (US) Inc.
(optional field)

Not Consolidated

Not Substituted

Attestation by Reporting Entity

In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, | attest | have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies) listed above.
Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes of the Act,

for the reporting year listed above.

Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity Dan O'Brien Date 2019-01-04

Position Title Chief Financial Officer




Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Year From: 2017-07-01 To: 2018-06-30
Reporting Entity Name Renaissance Gold Inc.

Reporting Entity ESTMA
Identification Number
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if
necessary)

Currency of the Report ~ CAD

E917045

Payments by Payee

Infrastructure Total Amount paid to

Production Entitlements Bonuses Dividends

United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America

Additional Notes:

Payee Name'

BLM-Bureau of Land Management
Churchill County Clerk/Recorder
Clark County Recorder
Elko County Recorder
Esmeralda County Recorder
Eureka County Recorder
Humboldt County Recorder
Juab County Recorder
Lander County Recorder
Lincoln County Recorder and Auditor
Nevada Division of Environmental Protecti
Nevada Division of Minerals
New Nevada Resources, LLC
Nye County Recorder
Pershing County Recorder

Departments, Agency, efc...
within Payee that Received Taxes Royalties

468,805.34
665.98
838.27

9,067.24
2,001.85
4,499.9
88.91
93.99
7,208
5,608.76
680.89
801.43
28181
19,905.01
2,341.29
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Improvement Payments
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Payee

468,805.34 USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701

665.98
838.27
9,067.24
2,091.85
4,499.96
88.91
93.99
7,120.18
5,608.76
~ 680.89
801.43
281.81
19,905.01
2,341.29

USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701




Reporting Year
Reporting Entity Name
Reporting Entity ESTMA
Identification Number
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if
necessary)

United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America

Additional Notes™:

Project Name'

Arabia
Buffalo Canyon
Bunce
Cine Mountain
Diamond Point
Ecru
Ely Springs
Fat Lizard
Ferguson Mountain
Fireball
Gilbert South
Golden Shears
Jake Creek
Jupiter
Maggie Creek
Mars
Pluto
Raven
Secret Canyon
Silicon
South Roberts
Spruce East
Spruce Mountain
Trinity Silver
Wildcat
Wood Hills South

From:

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

2017-07-01 To:

Renaissance Gold Inc.

E917045

B R I T T - = = = e I - B T - R e

2018-06-30

312.95
18,194.30
1,493.64
59,934.75
24,060.95
20.32
10,822.52
7,173.52
5,095.64
5,784.48
28,471.83
11,469.00
88.91
38,213.50
21,859.69
27,444.32
26,418.08
45,073.31
14,228.93
59,082.51
18,887.66
60,729.83
337.67
11,507.11
10,921.59
15,263.90

Production Entitlements

Currency of the Report CAD

Payments by Project

Infrastructure

Improvement Payments

Total Amount paid by
Project

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

Notes®

312.95 USD payménts translated fye annual average 1.2701
18,194.30 USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
1,493.64 USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
59,934.75 USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
24,060.95 USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
20.32 USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
10,822.52 USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
7,173.52 USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
5,095.64 USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
5,784.48 USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
28,471.83 USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
11,469.00 USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
88.91 USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
38,213.50 USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
21,859.69 USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
27,444.32 USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
26,418.08 USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
45,073.31 USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
14,228.93 USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
59,082.51 USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
18,887.66 USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
60,729.83 USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
337.67 USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
11,507.11 USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
10,921.59 USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
15,263.90 USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701




