Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report



Reporting Entity Name			Rena	issance Gold Inc.		
Reporting Year	From	2017-07-01	To:	2018-06-30	Date submitted	2019-01-04
Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number	E917045		Original Sub			Version 2
Other Subsidiaries Included (optional field)			Renaissance Explor	ation Inc., Kinetic G	old (US) Inc.	
Not Consolidated						
Not Substituted						
Attestation by Reporting Entity						
In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in p Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable of for the reporting year listed above.	particular section 9 the diligence, the inform	nereof, I attest I hav ation in the ESTMA	ve reviewed the infor A report is true, accur	mation contained in ate and complete in	the ESTMA report for the a all material respects for t	entity(ies) listed above. The purposes of the Act,
Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity		Dan	O'Brien		Date	2019-01-04
Position Title		Chief Fin	ancial Officer		Date	2013-01-0 1

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Year Reporting Entity Name Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if necessary)

Additional Notes:

From: 2017-07-01

To: Renaissance Gold Inc.

Currency of the Report CAD

E917045

Payments by Payee

Country	Payee Name ¹	Departments, Agency, etc within Payee that Received Payments ²	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid to Payee	Notes ²⁴
nited States of America	BLM-Bureau of Land Management				\$ 468,805.34						JSD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
nited States of America	Churchill County Clerk/Recorder				\$ 665.98						JSD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
nited States of America	Clark County Recorder				\$ 838.27						JSD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
ited States of America	Elko County Recorder				\$ 9,067.24						JSD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
ited States of America	Esmeralda County Recorder				\$ 2,091.85						JSD payments translated fye annual average 1.270
ited States of America	Eureka County Recorder				\$ 4,499.96						JSD payments translated fye annual average 1.270
ited States of America	Humboldt County Recorder				\$ 88.91						JSD payments translated fye annual average 1.270
ited States of America	Juab County Recorder				\$ 93.99						JSD payments translated fye annual average 1.270
ited States of America	Lander County Recorder				\$ 7,120.18						JSD payments translated fye annual average 1.270
ited States of America	Lincoln County Recorder and Auditor				\$ 5,608.76						JSD payments translated fye annual average 1.270
ited States of America	Nevada Division of Environmental Protecti				\$ 680.89						JSD payments translated fye annual average 1.270
ited States of America	Nevada Division of Minerals				\$ 801.43						JSD payments translated fye annual average 1.270
ited States of America	New Nevada Resources, LLC				\$ 281.81						JSD payments translated fye annual average 1.270
ited States of America	Nye County Recorder				\$ 19,905.01						JSD payments translated fye annual average 1.270
ited States of America	Pershing County Recorder				\$ 2,341.29					\$ 2,341.29	JSD payments translated fye annual average 1.270

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Year Reporting Entity Name Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number

necessary)

Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if

From: 2017-07-01

To: Renaissance Gold Inc.

Currency of the Report CAD

E917045

Payments by Project

Country	Project Name ¹	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid by Project	Notes ²³
United States of America	Arabia		\$	312.95					\$ 312.95	USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
United States of America	Buffalo Canyon		\$	18,194.30					\$ 18,194.30	USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
United States of America	Bunce		\$	1,493.64						USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
United States of America	Cine Mountain		\$	59,934.75						USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
United States of America	Diamond Point		\$	24,060.95						USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
United States of America	Ecru		\$	20.32						USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
United States of America	Ely Springs		\$	10,822.52						USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
United States of America	Fat Lizard		\$	7,173.52						USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
United States of America	Ferguson Mountain		\$	5,095.64						USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
United States of America	Fireball		\$	5,784.48						USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
United States of America	Gilbert South		\$	28,471.83						USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
United States of America	Golden Shears		\$	11,469.00						USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
United States of America	Jake Creek		\$	88.91						USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
United States of America	Jupiter		\$	38,213.50						USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
United States of America	Maggie Creek		\$	21,859.69						USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
United States of America	Mars		\$	27,444.32						USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
United States of America	Pluto		\$	26,418.08						USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
United States of America	Raven		\$	45,073.31						USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
United States of America	Secret Canyon		\$	14,228.93						USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
United States of America	Silicon		\$	59,082.51						USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
United States of America	South Roberts		\$	18,887.66						USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
United States of America	Spruce East		\$	60,729.83						USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
United States of America	Spruce Mountain		\$	337.67						USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
United States of America	Trinity Silver		\$	11,507.11						USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
United States of America	Wildcat		\$	10,921.59						USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701
United States of America	Wood Hills South		\$	15,263.90					\$ 15,263.90	USD payments translated fye annual average 1.2701

Additional Notes³: